CLERK'S CONTRACT and AGREEMENT COVER PAGE

Legistar File ID#: 2016-0666

Innoprise Contract #: C16-0099

Year: 2016

Amount: \$31,480.00

Department:

Parks - Gary Couch

Contract Type:

Small Construction/Installation

Contractors Name:

Crossroad Construction Inc.

Contract Description: CPAC Inlet Replacement

C16-0106 Addendum A CPAC Lazy River Leak Repair (2016-0721

\$11,535.85)

MAYOR

Daniel J. McLaughlin

VILLAGE CLERK

John C. Mehalek

14700 S. Ravinia Ave. Orland Park, IL 60462 (708) 403-6100 orlandpark.org



VILLAGE HALL

TRUSTEES

Kathleen M. Fenton
James V. Dodge
Patricia A. Gira
Carole Griffin Ruzich
Daniel T. Calandriello
Michael F. Carroll

November 3, 2016

Mr. Salvatore Gruttadauro Crossroad Construction, Inc. 1N725 Swift Road Lombard, Illinois 60462

RE: Addendum

Addendum A dated October 19, 2016 - CPAC Lazy River Leak Repair

Dear Mr. Gruttadauro:

Enclosed is a copy of the addendum dated October 19, 2016 for the change to repair the leak in the CPAC Lazy River. Please attach this to the original CPAC Inlet Replacement contract dated September 26, 2016.

If you have any questions, please call me at 708-403-6173.

Sincerely,

Denise Domalewski Contract Administrator

Encl:

cc:

Gary Couch

- In land were

MAYOR

Daniel J. McLaughlin

VILLAGE CLERK

John C. Mehalek

14700 S. Ravinia Ave. Orland Park, IL 60462 (708) 403-6100 orlandpark.org



VILLAGE HALL

TRUSTEES

Kathleen M. Fenton
James V. Dodge
Patricia A. Gira
Carole Griffin Ruzich
Daniel T. Calandriello
Michael F. Carroll

October 20, 2016

Mr. Salvatore Gruttadauro Crossroad Construction, Inc. 1N725 Swift Road Lombard, Illinois 60462

RE: Addendum A dated October 19, 2016 – CPAC Lazy River Leak Repair

Dear Mr. Gruttadauro:

This notification is to inform you that on October 17, 2016, the Village of Orland Park Board of Trustees approved awarding Crossroad Construction, Inc., Inc. the contract in accordance with the proposal you submitted dated September 28, 2016, for CPAC Lazy River Leak Repair. Please sign two (2) copies of the attached addendum and return both copies to my attention at Village of Orland Park, 14700 S. Ravinia Avenue, Orland Park, Illinois 60462. I will return a fully executed addendum for your files.

If you have any questions, please call me at 708-403-6173.

Sincerely,

Contract Administrator

cc: Gary Couch

ADDENDUM A to CPAC Inlet Replacement

Dated

September 26; 2016

Received Nov - 1 2016 Finance Department

Between

The Village of Orland Park, Illinois ("VILLAGE") and Crossroad Construction, Inc. ("CONTRACTOR")

WHEREAS, on September 26, 2016, a certain Agreement regarding CPAC Inlet Replacement between the Village and the Contractor was executed (hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement"); and,

WHEREAS, the Village wishes to modify the SCOPE of WORK.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual covenants herein contained, it is agreed by and between the parties hereto as follows:

- 1. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of this Addendum and the Agreement, the provisions of this Addendum shall control.
- 2. <u>SECTION 1: THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS</u> of said Agreement shall be amended to include Addendum A dated October 19, 2016 and Proposal dated September 28, 2016
- 3. <u>SECTION 2: SCOPE OF THE WORK AND PAYMENT</u> of said Agreement shall be amended to include the following: Addendum A Repair and painting for the CPAC Lazy River floor leak per the proposal breakdown for an amount not to exceed Eleven Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-Five and 85/100 (\$11,535.85) Dollars
- 4. All of the other terms, covenants, representations and conditions of said Agreement not deleted or amended herein shall remain in full force and effect during the effective term of said Agreement.
- 5. This Addendum may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which taken together, shall constitute one and the same instrument.

This Addendum, made and entered into effective the 19th day of October, 2016, shall be attached to and form a part of the Agreement dated the 26th day of September, 2016 and shall take effect upon signature below by duly authorized agents of both parties.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED	
FOR: THE VILLAGE	FOR: THE CONTRACTOR
By:	By: Such / L
Print Name: Josq L J. La Mars	Print Name: Salvatore Guttadaro
lts: Assistant Village Manager	Its: Project monager
Date: (/ - / / /	Date: 10/20/16

CROSSROAD CONSTRUCTION, INC.

1N725 Swift Road, Lombard, IL 60148 * Phone (630) 847-9400 * Fax (630) 627-9601

SENT VIA EMAIL, shiland@orlandpark.org

PROPOSAL

Wednesday, September 28, 2016

Scott Hiland
Orland Park District
14700 Ravinia Ave.
Orland Park, IL 60462
Phone (708) 362-2553

Project: CPAC Leak Repair

We are pleased to provide the following quotation per phone call with Scott Hiland 09/28/2016.

Scope of Work

Provide all labor and material to:

• Leak Repair \$10,335.00

• Painting \$1,200.85

Grand Total: \$11,535.85

Special Conditions

All work performed under this contract is done in compliance with all applicable State and Federal Laws, Rules and Regulations.

No changes, extensions, or other modifications shall be effective unless confirmed in writing and signed by an authorized agent of both parties.

Price valid for 30 days from the date of this proposal.

Terms: Net 30.

Scott Hiland

Orland Park-District

Salvatore Gruttadauro

Crossroad Construction, Inc.

Proposal Breakdown

CPAC Leak Repair

Task / Subtask	Proposed Material/Sub	Workers	Hours	Proposed Labor
ak Repair				
Saw cutting	\$747.50	0	0.00	\$0.00
Mini excavator rental per day including delivery & pickup	\$460.00	0	0.00	\$0.00
Chipping hammer rental per day	\$115.00	0	0.00	\$0.00
Dumpster	\$460.00	0	0.00	\$0.00
Removal of concrete	\$0.00	2	5.00	\$1,100.00
Hand excavate into dumpster	\$0.00	2	4.00	\$880.00
Pipe repair	\$0.00	2	8.00	\$1,760.00
Repair coupling with associated material	\$625.00	0	0.00	\$0.00
Backfill	\$115.00	0	0.00	\$0.00
Rebar installation	\$57.50	2	2.00	\$440.00
Waterstop and glue	\$115.00	2	2.50	\$550.00
Placement and finsh of concrete	\$805.00	2	8.00	\$1,760.00
Concrete buggy rental per day including delivery & pickup	\$345.00	0	0.00	\$0.00
Task Subtotals	\$3,845.00	12	29.50	\$6,490.00
nting	and the same of			
Prep surface for coating high solids primer apply top coat in ppg blend to match in adjacent area	\$0.00	1	3.50	\$385.00
Fill void with americoat A112	\$90.85	1	2.00	\$220.00
Apply two full coats of PPG Amerilock 400 two part epoxy and blend to match in adjacent area	\$230.00	1	2.50	\$275.00
Task Subtotals	\$320.85	3	8.00	\$880.00
Project Totals	\$4,165.85	15	37.50	\$7,370.00

Wednesday, October 5, 2016

\$11,535.85

Proposal Grand Total: